

ITEM NO.8+43

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19179/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in CAN No. 1/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

HIMADRY BOSE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.185028/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21695/2024

(IA No. 187730/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 187727/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 187725/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 187728/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 30189/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195992/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195990/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 02-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Suman Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yogamaya M.g., Adv.
Ms. Nandana Menon, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.
- 2 Delay condoned.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) 9586 of 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR